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STEM week

This will be happening for all
year groups except year 6 the
week of the 11" March.

There will be workshops
throughout the week that you [
will be able to attend to help. — A
Nursery Friday 9am or 9.45 e
Reception Tuesday 8.45—9.30am & Wednesday 8.45—9.30am
Year 1 Wednesday 2.30pm, Thursday 9am—10am and 2.30pm
Year 2 Thursday 2.30pm

Year 3 Thursday 9am

Year 4 to be confirmed

Year 5 to be confirmed

Year 6 STEM week will be after SATs

Please check the year group website for more information.
Parents evenings for years reception to year 5.

Thank you for your patience earlier in the week. Going forwards we are hoping
this way of signing up to parents evening will be much more efficient and easy
for everyone- plus it saves on paper; which is great for the environment and
school costs. The day before you should get an email reminder and then again
an hour before your appointment.

Swimming

We have started at the Feel Good Centre with year 3 this week. Unfortunately,
the pool staff, after the first session felt that they could not accommodate two
classes in one session like we had booked. This has meant we have had to
space out the year 3 swimming and postpone the year 2 swimming.

Ramadan

If your child is in year 5 or 6 and would like to fast at school during Ramadan
you must sign up on the app. We will not be calling parents to check if it is ok
if a child asks to fast and it isn't on the app. The only children who will be able
to do it will be those who sign up to the APP.

Pick pockets - | have mentioned it in previous newsletters; please be careful
when outside the school and on your phones. Unfortunately there are pick
pockets and phone thieves operating in the area.

World Book Day - official day Thursday 7th March. Due to swimming and
other activities we have said that the children can come in their book character
costumes on Monday 11th March. This is totally optional and the children do
not have to take part. They can wear their favourite colour if they wish to.
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Katie Jennings (Headteacher)
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Thank you to the PTA
for doing organizing a
lovely gift for mother’s
day.

It would be great for
more parents to help at
with the PTA. Please
just hand in your details
to the office and they
will give them to one of
the PTA members to
get in touch.

Parent Council

There will be a meeting
on Tuesday at 9am on
the North site.

We will continue to
work on the parent
code of conduct. If
there is anything else
you would like to dis—
cuss please email me
at

Headteacher
@misisongrove.org.uk

| would like to take your
photo on Tuesday to
put on the website .



SPECIAL DATES

March

11th Celebrating world book day—dress up.
11th—15th STEM week —parent workshops happening
Big Walk and Wheel week

12th Wren Hackney Farm

9am Parent council
If you have a teddy that
need repair, you can 13th Big Local working with Eco Council
now drop it to the office
or classroom with your
name and class. The Parents evening—book via the app
children in the sewing
club will help with
stuffing, limb repair and
sewing for a small
donation. All the money Goldcrest class assembly
raised will go towards
buying a sewing

machine for the school. 18th Rock Steady concert

14th 1 year 5 ice skating

15th Red Nose Day

Waxwing Hackney Farm

17th St Patrick’s day

19th Goldcrest Tow Temple trip

20th Goose Two temple trip

21st Year 4 Science museum—date changed

e

Parents Evening—book via the app
Full Governors meeting
Red nose day bake sale

22nd Danceathon—red nose day

If your child attends 25th Year 3 swimming Swan & Swallow

Rocksteady then they
will be performing in a
concert on Monday Music concert 1.30pm
18th. They can were

their best rock clothes

for the event. 27th Coffee morning south 8.45

26th Coffee morning—North site 9am

Goldfinch Two Temple

Goose Two Temple
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Red Nose day
Friday 15th March

We are selling red noses— the price has gone
back down to £2. The school council will be
meeting the first week back to talk about fun
events .

Comic Relief

The School Council have suggested numerous ways
we can raise money for Comic Relief. It has been de-
cided that we will run a sponsored danceathon, hold
a bake sale in which children can bring in homemade
cakes to sell, and also submit jokes for our very own
Mission Grove Joke Book.

Danceathon

There will be a danceathon held at 8am on Friday,
22nd March on both sites, to see who can dance non
-stop for a full hour. If children want to take part a
sponsor sheet will be available to complete on the
app and they can begin collecting money this week-
end.

Bake Sale

Children may bring in homemade cakes to sell at the
end of the day on Thursday 21st and Friday 22nd.
Suggested prices are 50p for a cupcake, £1 for any-
thing larger.

Joke Book

Any budding comedians may submit a joke to be
published, along with their first name and age, at a
cost of 20p, which will be made into a book to be
sold at a later date.

All proceeds will go to Comic Relief.

ATTENDANCE PERCENTAGE BY CLASS

R Mallard

R Magpie

1 Kittiwake
Nursery North PM
R Merlin

R Moorhen

2 Woodpecker

2 Wagtail

1 Kestrel

Nursery North Full Time
3 Swan

5 Goldcrest
Nursery North AM
2 Waxwing

4 Barn Owl

1 Kinglet

1 Kingfisher

Key Stage 1-4

3 Skylark

5 Goose

2 Wren

Nursery South AM
4 Blackbird

4 Buzzard

3 Swallow

5 Grouse

5 Goldfinch

6 Cuckoo

6 Chaffinch
Nursery South PM
6 Chiff Chaff

2yr North PM

3 Sparrow

Nursery South Full Time
6 Crow
2yr North AM

86.96%
88.07%
90.07%
90.28%
90.44%
91.33%
91.79%
92.00%
92.40%

92.53%
92.83%
92.92%
93.23%
93.30%
93.44%
93.52%
93.53%
93.81%
93.97%
94.04%
94.22%
94.24%
94.32%
94.38%
94.43%
94.64%
94.83%
94.92%
95.06%
95.15%
95.22%
95.42%
95.65%

95.83%
96.09%
97.89%
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