

STEM week

This will be happening for all year groups except year 6 the week of the 11th March. There will be workshops throughout the week that you will be able to attend to help. Nursery Friday 9am or 9.45



Reception Tuesday 8.45—9.30am & Wednesday 8.45—9.30am Year 1 Wednesday 2.30pm, Thursday 9am—10am and 2.30pm Year 2 Thursday 2.30pm

Year 3 Thursday 9am

Year 4 to be confirmed

Year 5 to be confirmed

Year 6 STEM week will be after SATs

Please check the year group website for more information.

Parents evenings for years reception to year 5.

Thank you for your patience earlier in the week. Going forwards we are hoping this way of signing up to parents evening will be much more efficient and easy for everyone- plus it saves on paper; which is great for the environment and school costs. The day before you should get an email reminder and then again an hour before your appointment.

<u>Swimming</u>

We have started at the Feel Good Centre with year 3 this week. Unfortunately, the pool staff, after the first session felt that they could not accommodate two classes in one session like we had booked. This has meant we have had to space out the year 3 swimming and postpone the year 2 swimming. **Ramadan**

If your child is in year 5 or 6 and would like to fast at school during Ramadan you must sign up on the app. We will not be calling parents to check if it is ok if a child asks to fast and it isn't on the app. The only children who will be able to do it will be those who sign up to the APP.

<u>**Pick pockets**</u> - I have mentioned it in previous newsletters; please be careful when outside the school and on your phones. Unfortunately there are pick pockets and phone thieves operating in the area.

World Book Day - official day Thursday 7th March. Due to swimming and other activities we have said that the children can come in their book character costumes on **Monday 11th March**. This is totally optional and the children do not have to take part. They can wear their favourite colour if they wish to.

Have a great weekend Happy Mother's Day.



Thank you to the PTA for doing organizing a lovely gift for mother's day.

It would be great for more parents to help at with the PTA. Please just hand in your details to the office and they will give them to one of the PTA members to get in touch.

Parent Council

There will be a meeting on Tuesday at 9am on the North site. We will continue to work on the parent code of conduct. If there is anything else you would like to discuss please email me at

Headteacher @misisongrove.org.uk

I would like to take your photo on Tuesday to put on the website.

SPECIAL DATES



If you have a teddy that need repair, you can now drop it to the office or classroom with your name and class. The children in the sewing club will help with stuffing, limb repair and sewing for a small donation. All the money raised will go towards buying a sewing machine for the school.



If your child attends Rocksteady then they will be performing in a concert on Monday 18th. They can were their best rock clothes for the event.

March

11th Celebrating world book day-dress up.

11th-15th STEM week -parent workshops happening

Big Walk and Wheel week

12th Wren Hackney Farm

9am Parent council

13th Big Local working with Eco Council

14th 1 year 5 ice skating

Parents evening-book via the app

15th Red Nose Day

Waxwing Hackney Farm

Goldcrest class assembly

17th St Patrick's day

18th Rock Steady concert

19th Goldcrest Tow Temple trip

20th Goose Two temple trip

21st Year 4 Science museum—date changed

Parents Evening-book via the app

Full Governors meeting

Red nose day bake sale

22nd Danceathon-red nose day

25th Year 3 swimming Swan & Swallow

26th Coffee morning-North site 9am

Music concert 1.30pm

Goldfinch Two Temple

27th Coffee morning south 8.45

Goose Two Temple



Red Nose day

Friday 15th March

We are selling red noses- the price has gone back down to £2. The school council will be meeting the first week back to talk about fun events.

Comic Relief

The School Council have suggested numerous ways we can raise money for Comic Relief. It has been decided that we will run a sponsored danceathon, hold a bake sale in which children can bring in homemade cakes to sell, and also submit jokes for our very own Mission Grove Joke Book.

Danceathon

There will be a danceathon held at 8am on Friday, 22nd March on both sites, to see who can dance non -stop for a full hour. If children want to take part a sponsor sheet will be available to complete on the app and they can begin collecting money this weekend.

Bake Sale

Children may bring in homemade cakes to sell at the end of the day on Thursday 21st and Friday 22nd. Suggested prices are 50p for a cupcake, £1 for anything larger.

Joke Book

Any budding comedians may submit a joke to be published, along with their first name and age, at a cost of 20p, which will be made into a book to be sold at a later date.

All proceeds will go to Comic Relief.

ATTENDANCE PERCENTAGE BY CLASS

R Mallard	86.96%
R Magpie	88.07%
1 Kittiwake	90.07%
Nursery North PM	90.28%
R Merlin	90.44%
R Moorhen	91.33%
2 Woodpecker	91.79%
2 Wagtail	92.00%
1 Kestrel	92.40%
Nursery North Full Time	92.53%
3 Swan	92.83%
5 Goldcrest	92.92%
Nursery North AM	93.23%
2 Waxwing	93.30%
4 Barn Owl	93.44%
1 Kinglet	93.52%
1 Kingfisher	93.53%
Key Stage 1-4	93.81%
3 Skylark	93.97%
5 Goose	94.04%
2 Wren	94.22%
Nursery South AM	94.24%
4 Blackbird	94.32%
4 Buzzard	94.38%
3 Swallow	94.43%
5 Grouse	94.64%
5 Goldfinch	94.83%
6 Cuckoo	94.92%
6 Chaffinch	95.06%
Nursery South PM	95.15%
6 Chiff Chaff	95.22%
2yr North PM	95.42%
3 Sparrow	95.65%
Nursery South Full Time	95.83%
6 Crow	96.09%
2yr North AM	97.89%



